Lock Unit
MWB-UT-X3075
How to Order
Mounting
B Basic
L Axial foot
F Flange
*  �Mounting bracket is shipped
together with the product.
Model
Model Applicable rod size
32 12 mm
40 16 mm
50 20 mm
63 20 mm
80 25 mm
100 30 mm
Rod length [mm]
Nil Without accessory rod
Min. length Max. length Applicable model Note
250
2500
32
Can be manufactured
in increments of
1 mm up to the
maximum length.
40
300
50
63
80
100
*  The rod length indicates the overall length of the rod.
*  Rod is shipped together with the product.
With rod B
B
UT
UT
40
40
500MWB
MWB X3075
X3075
Port thread type
Nil Rc
TN NPT
TF G
Rod length
Table 1
Bore size
(mm)
Usage
Lock Brake
32 OK OK
40 OK OK
50 OK OK
63 OK OK
80 OK OK
100 OK OK
This product provides braking function and locking function.
These functions are defined as follows:
· Braking means to stop a moving object (intermediate stop or emergency stop).
· Locking means to retain a stationary object in place (drop prevention or holding position).
SMC validation products have been validated
based on ISO 13849-2: 2012 Annex A.
A